culture’s influences and the real meanings of the positions that 
have also changed from their original meaning and sequence 
from Sanskrit to Hindi, Punjabi Tamil and now completely dif-
ferent to English.

The total number of yoga positions that can be done 
are 84,00,000 {eight million four hundred thousand (चौरासी 
लाख) because there are 84,00,000 life cycles in the universe 
according to Santanism or Hinduism and each position rep-
resents each life cycle.  Yoga guru knows all the yoga positions, 
but individuals should do as many positions as they can do to